

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 36 of 2016**

=====

LATABEN JASWANTRAI JANI & 2....Applicant(s)

Versus

HASITBHIA MANHARLAL JOSHI & 1....Opponent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 3

ULLASH N GOHIL, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 3

MR AR LAKHIA, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.D.KOTHARI**Date : 08/03/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.A.R.Lakhia mentions that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondents. Learned advocate Mr. Lakhia undertakes to file appearance and prays for time to take instructions. At his request, the matter is adjourned to **28th March, 2016**.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(R.D.KOTHARI, J.)

BD Songara