

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 36 of 2016**

=====

LATABEN JASWANTRAI JANI & 2....Applicant(s)

Versus

HASITBHIA MANHARLAL JOSHI & 1....Opponent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 3

ULLASH N GOHIL, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 3

MR AR LAKHIA, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 1 - 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.D.KOTHARI

Date : 22/04/2016

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate for the applicants.
2. Learned advocate points out that under wrong impression about non-extension of ad-interim relief, a note is filed. However, the ad-interim relief is already extended.
3. In view of above, learned advocate for the applicants does not press the note.
4. CRA adjourned to 17.6.2016.

(R.D.KOTHARI, J.)

vipul