

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 36 of 2016**

=====

LATABEN JASWANTRAI JANI & 2 other(s)

Versus

HASITBHIA MANHARLAL JOSHI-DECD. & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

ULLASH N GOHIL(8357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR AR LAKHIA(421) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI**Date : 12/09/2019****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr. Majmudar appearing for the applicants has drawn attention of this Court to the order dated 08.02.2016. Considering the submissions, and with consent of both the learned advocates, the matter requires consideration. Hence, **Rule** returnable on **15.11.2019**. Learned advocate Mr. Lakhia waives service of rule on behalf of the opponents.

In the meantime, the interim relief granted earlier is ordered to continue till the final disposal of the present proceedings.

(A.J. SHASTRI, J)

/phalgun/