

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 36 of 2016**=====
LATABEN JASWANTRAI JANI & 2 other(s)**Versus****HASITBHIA MANHARLAL JOSHI-DECD. & 1 other(s)**
=====**Appearance:****MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3****ULLASH N GOHIL(8357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3****MR AR LAKHIA(421) for the Opponent(s) No.****1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE****Date : 20/12/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. A.R. Lakhia, learned advocate for the respondents has filed sick note. Stand over to **22nd January, 2020.**

(A.G.URAIZEE, J)

Pallavi